Uniform Mitigation Verification I nspection Form
Maintain a copy of thisform and any documentation provided with the insurance policy

Inspection Date: 05/05/2022.

Owner Infor mation

Owner Name: Jacobus, Cynthia. Contact Person: Cynthia Jacobus.
Address: 515 NW Lona Lake Loop. Home Phone:

City: Lake City. Zip: 32055. Work Phone:

County: Columbia. Cedl Phone:  386-365-0471.

I nsurance Company: Pdicy #:

Year of Home: 1983. # of Stories 2 Email: reneetillmanre@gmail.com.

NOTE: Any documentation used in validating the compliance or existence of each constr uction or mitigation attribute must
accompany thisform. At least one photogr aph must accompany thisform to validate each attribute marked in questions 3
through 7. Theinsurer may ask additional questions regarding the mitigated feature(s) verified on thisform.

1. Building Code Was the structure built in compliance with the Florida Building Code (FBC 2001 or laer) OR for homes located in
the HVHZ (Miami-Dade or Broward counties), South FloridaBuilding Code (SFBC-94)?

A. Built in compliance with the FBC: Y ear Built . For homes built in 2002/2003 provide a permit gpplication with
adae after 3/1/2002: Building Permit Application Dae (MM/DD/YYYY)
|:| B. For the HVHZ Only: Built in compliance with the SFBC-94: Year Built . For homes built in 1994, 1995, and 1996

provide a permit application with adate after 9/1/1994: Building Permit Applicaion Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
|g| C. Unknown or does not meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B"

2. Roof Covering: Select all roof covering types in use. Provide the permit gpplication date OR FBC/MDC Product A pproval number
OR Y ear of Original Installation/Replacement OR indicate that noinformation was avalable to verify compliance for each roof

coveri 9 |dentified. No Information
) Permit Application FBC or MDC Year of Original Installation or Provided for
21 Roof Covering Type: Date Product Approval # Replacement Compliance

1. Ahal t/Fiberg ass Shinge 2022. FBC. 2022. (]

I:’ 2. Concrete/Clay Tile I:l

[[] 3 Mea ]

|:| 4.Built Up D

I:’ 5. Membrane I:l

[ ] e.other ]

A. All roof coverings|isted above meet the FBC with a FBC or Miami-Dade Product Approval listing current at time of
installation OR have aroofing permit goplication date on or ater 3/1/02 OR the roof isoriginal and built in 2004 or |aer.

[ ] B.All roof coverings have a Miami-Dade Product Approva listing current & time of installation OR (for the HVHZ only) a
roofing permit gpplication after 9/1/1994 and before 3/1/2002 OR theroof isorigind and built in 1997 or later.

[ ] C. Oneor more roof coverings do not meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B".
|:| D. No roof coverings meet the requirements of Answer "A" or "B".
3. Roof Deck Attachment: What is the weakest form of roof deck attachment?

[]A Plywood/Oriented strand board (OSB) roof sheathing attached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maximum of 24" incheso.c.)
by staplesor 6d nails spaced at 6" dong the edge and 12" in the fiel d. -OR- Batten decking supporting wood shakes or wood
shingles. -OR- Any system of screws, nails, adhesives, other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that has an equivdent
mean uplift lessthan that required for Options B or C bd ow.

[ ] B. Plywood/OSB roof sheathing with aminimum thickness of 7/16"inch atached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maximum of
24"incheso.c.) by 8d common nail s spaced a maximum of 12" inchesin the field.-OR- Any system of screws, nails, adhesives,
other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that is shown to have an equivalent or greater resistance 8d nails spaced a
maximum of 12 inches in the field or hasa mean uplift resistance of at least 103 psf.

C. Plywood/OSB roof sheathing with aminimum thickness of 7/16"inch atached to the roof truss/rafter (spaced a maxi mum of
24"inches o.c.) by 8d common nail s spaced a maximum of 6" inches in the field. -OR- Dimensional lumber/Tongue & Groove
decking with aminimum of 2 nails per board (or 1 nail per board if each board is equd to or lessthan 6 inchesin width). -OR-
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Any system of screws, nals, adhesives, other deck fastening system or truss/rafter spacing that is shown to have an equivalent
or greater resistance than 8d common nails spaced a maximum of 6 inchesin the field or has a mean uplift resistance of at least

182 psf.

D. Reinforced Concrete Roof Deck.
E. Cther:
F. Unknown or unidentified.
G. No attic acoess.

4. Roof to Wall Attachment: What is the WEAKEST roof to wall connection? (Do not include atachment of hip/valey jacks within
5 feet of theinside or outside corner of the roof in determination of WEAKEST type)

Himn

[[] A ToeNails
[] Trussrafter anchored to top plate of wdl using nails driven at an angle through the truss/rafter and attached to
the top plate of thewdl, or

|:| Meal connectorsthat do not meet the minimal conditions or requirementsof B, C, or D
Minimal conditionsto qualify for categoriesB, C, or D. All visble metal connedors are
[ Secured to truss/rafter with aminimum of three (3) nails, and

Attached to the wall top plate of the wall framing, or embedded in the bond beam, with less than a%4" gap from
the blocking or truss/rafter and blocked no more than 1.5" of the truss/rafter, and free of visible severe

corraosion.

[ B.Clips
X Meal connectorsthat donot wrap over thetop of the trussirafter, or

Meal connectorswith aminimum of 1 strap that wraps over the top of the truss/rafter and does not meet the nail
position requirements of C or D, but is secured with a minimum of 3 nals

[[] C.SingeWraps
Meal connectors consisting of asingle strap that wraps over the top of the truss/rafter and is secured with a
minimum of 2 nails on the front side and aminimum of 1 nal on the opposing side

[ ] D.DoubleWraps
] Meal Connectors consisting of 2 separate strapstha are attached to the wall frame, or embedded in the bond
beam, on either side of the truss/rafter where each strap wraps over the top of the truss/rafter and is secured with a
minimum of 2 nails on the front side, and aminimum of 1 nail on the opposing side, or

] Meal connectors consisting of asingle strap that wraps over the top of the trusd/rafter, is secured tothe wall on
both sides, and is secured to the top plae with aminimum of three nails on each side
E. Structural Anchor bolts structurdly connected or reinforced concrete roof.
F. Cther:

G. Unknown or Unidentified
H. No atic access

5. Roof Geometry: What is the roof shape? (Do not consider roafs of porches or carportsthat are atached only to the fascia or wall of
the host structure over unend osed space in the determination of roof perimeter or roof areafor roof geometry classification).

Himnn

[] A. HipRoof Hiproof with no other roof shapes greater than 10% of the totd building perimeter.
Totd length of non-hip features: feet; Total roof system perimeter: fedt

[ ] B.FlatRoof Roof on abuilding with 5 or more unitswhere at least 90% of the man roof area has a roof slope of
less than 2:12. Roof areawith slope lessthan 2:12 sq ft; Total roof area sq ft

C.Other Roof  Any roof that does not qualify aseither (A) or (B) above

6. Secondary Water Resistance (SWR): (standard underlayments or hot-mopped felts do not qudify asan SWR)

[[] A SWR(alsocdled Sealed Roof Deck) Self-adhering polymer modified-bitumen roofing underlayment applied directly to the
sheathing or foam adhesive SRD barrier (not foamed-on insulation) applied as a supplemental means to protect the dwelling
from water intrusion in the event of roof covering loss.

|:| B.NoSWR

C. Unknown or undetermined
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7. Opening Protection: What is the weakest form of wind borne debris protection installed on the structure? First, use the table to
determine the weakest form of protection for each category of opening. Second, (a) check one answer below (A, B, C, N, or X)

based upon the lowest protection level for ALL Glazed openings and (b) check the protection level for dl Non-Glazed openings (.1,
.2, or .3) asapplicable.

Opening Protection Level Chart Glazed Openings e
Place an "X" in each row to identify all forms of protection in use for each
opening type. Check only one answer below (A thru X), based on the weakest | Windows Garage Gl G
form of protection (lowest row) for any of the Glazed openings and indicate or Entry Doorgs Skylights Blﬁilf DEntry Dirsgse
the weakest form of protection (lowest row) for Non?Glazed openings. Doors oors
N/A'| Not Applicable? there are no openings of this type on the structure ® ® ®
A Verified cyclic pressure & large missile (9?Ib for windows doors/4.5 Ib for skylights)
B Verified cyclic pressure & large missile (4?8 Ib for windows doors/2 Ib for skylights)
c Verified plywood/OSB meeting Table 1609.1.2 of the FBC 2007
D Verified Non?Glazed Entry or Garage doors indicating compliance with ASTM E

330, ANSI/DASMA 108, or PA/TAS 202 for wind pressure resistance

Opening Protection products that appear to be A or B but are not verified
N

Other protective coverings that cannot be identified as A, B, or C
X No Windborne Debris Protection x x X

|:| A. Exterior Openings Cyclic Pressureand 9-lb Large Missile (4.5 |b for skylightsonly) All Glazed openings are protected at
aminimum, with impact resi stant coverings or products listed aswind borne debris protection devicesin the product approval
system of the State of Florida or Miami-Dade County and meet the requirements of one of the following for "Cyclic Pressure
and LargeM|SS|Ie Impact” (Levd A in the teble above).

Miami-Dade County PA 201, 202, and 203

Florida Building Code Testing Application Standard (TAS) 201, 202, and 203
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E 1886 and ASTM E 199
Southern Standards Technical Document (SSTD) 12
For Skylights Only: ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E 199
For Garage Doors Only: ANSI/DASMA 115

D A.1 All Non-Glazed openingsclassfied as A in the table above, or no Non-Glazed openings exist

A.2 Oneor More Non-Glazed openingsclassified as Level D in thetable above and no Non-Glazed openings classified asLevel B, C, N, or
X inthetableabove

D A.3 Oneor MoreNon-Glazed OpeningsisdassfiedasLeve B, C, N, or X in thetable above

[ ] B. Exterior Opening Protection- Cyclic Pressureand 4to8-lb L arge Missile (2-4.5 Ib for skylightsonly) All Glazed
openings are protected, a a minimum, with impact resistant coverings or products listed as windborne debris protection devices
in the product approval system of the State of Florida or Miami-Dade County and meget the requirements of one of the following
for "Cydic Pressure and Large Missile Impact” (Levd B in the table aove):

ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E199% (LargeMissle 45 Ib.)

SSTD 12 (LargeMissile 41b.to81b.)

For Skylights Only: ASTM E 1886 and ASTM E 1996 (LargeMissile-2t04.51b.)
[ ] B.1All Non-Glazed openings classified asA or B in thetable above, or no Non-Glazed openingsexist

D B.2 Oneor More Non-Glazed openings classified asLevel D in the table above, and no Non-Glazed openings dassfied asLevd C, N, or X
inthetable above

D B.3 Oneor More Non-Glazed openingsisdassified asLevd C, N, or X in the tableabove

C. Exterior Opening Protection- Wood Structural Pandsmeeting FBC 2007 All Glazed openings are covered with
plywood/OSB megeting the requirements of Table 1609.1.2 of the FBC 2007 (Level C in the table above).

[ ] C1AIll Non-Glazed openings classified asA, B, or Cin thetableabove, or no Non-Glazed openings exist

D C.2 Oneor More Non-Glazed openings classified asLevel D in the tableabove, and no Non-Glazed openings dassifiedasLevd N or X in
thetable above

D C.3 Oneor More Non-Glazed openingsis dassfied asLevd N or X in thetable above
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N. Exterior Opening Protection (unverified shutter systemswith no documentation) All Glazed openings are protected with
protective coverings not meeting the requirements of Answer "A", "B", or C" or systens that gppear to meet Answer "A" or "B"
with no documentati on of compliance (Level N in the table above).

|:| N.1 All Non-Glazed openings dassified as Level A, B, C, or N in the table above, or no Non-Glazed openings exist

[ ] N.20neor More Non-Glazed openings classified asLevel D in the table above, and no Non-Glazed openings dassified as Level X
in the table above

|:| N.3 One or More Non-Glazed openingsisclassified asLevel X in the table above
X.None or Some Glazed Openings One or more Glazed openings classified and Levd X in the table above

MITIGATION INSPECTIONS MUST BE CERTIFIED BY A QUALIFIED INSPECTOR.
Section 627.711(2), Florida Statutes, provides a liging of individuals who may sign thisform.

Qualified Inspector Name: License Type License or Certificate #:
RODNEY A. GLASS. Home Inspector. HI5201.
Inspection Company: Phone

Above And Beyond Home Inspection. 386-697-1356.

Qualified Inspector - | hold an active license as a: (check one)

Home inspector licensed under Section 468.8314, FHorida Statutes who has completed at least 3 hours of hurricane mitigation
training approved by the Construction Industry Licensing Board and compl etion of a profidency exam.

Building code inspector certified under Section 468.607, Florida Statutes.
General, building or residential contractor licensed unde Section 489.111, Florida Statutes.

Professional engineer licensed under Section 471.015, Florida Statutes.
Professional architect licensed under Section 481.213, Horida Statutes.

Any other individual or entity recognized by the insurer as possessing the necessary qualificaionsto propely complete auniform
miti gati on verification form pursuant to Section 627.711(2), Florida Statutes.

oot &

Individuals other than licensed contractors licensed under Section 489.111, Florida Statutes, or professional enginee licensed
under Section 471.015, Florida Statues, must inspect the structur es personally and not thr ough employees or other persons.
Licenseesunde Section 471.015 or Section 489.111, Florida S atutes may authorize a dir ect employee who possessesthe
requisite skill, knowledge and experienceto condud a mitigation verification inspection.

|, RODNEY A. GLASS. am a qualified inspector and | personally performed the inspection or (licensed
(print name)
contractors and professonal engineersonly) | had my employee ( ) perfor m the inspection

(print name of inspector)
RedoyO Lo

An individual or entity whoknowingly or through gross negligence provides a false or fraudulent mitigation veification formis
subj ect toinvestigation by the Florida Division of Insurance Fraud and may be subject toadministrative action by the
appropriate licensing agency or tocriminal prosecution. (Section 627.711(4)-(7), Florida Statutes) The Qualified I nspector who
catifiesthisform shall bedirectly liable for the misconduct of employees asif the authorized mitigation inspector per sonally
perfor med the inspection.

and | agreetoberespongblefor higher work.

Qualified Inspector Signature: Date: 05/05/2022.

Homeowner to complete: | certify that the named Qualified Inspector or his or her employee did perform an inspection of the
resdenceidentified on thisform and that prodf of identification was provided to me or my Authorized Representative.

Signature: Date: 05/05/2022.

An individual or entity whoknowingly provides or uttersa false or fraudulent mitigation verification form with the intent to
obtain or receive adiscount on an insurance premium towhich theindividual or entity isnat entitled commits amisdemeanor of
thefirst degree (Section 627.711(7), Florida Statutes)

The definitions on thisform ar e for inspection pur poses only and cannot be used to certify any product or construction feature
as offering protection from hurricanes.
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Note: For underwriting purposes, your insurer may ask additional questions regar ding your mitigated featur e/s.

Front elevation. Rear elevation. Left elevation.

Right elevation. Attachment. Attachment spacing.

Roof to wall connection.
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